55
D
C
 S
w
itc
h
di

16, 32,
50, 63
Type Key
Certifi cation marks
56
D
C
 Sw
itch
disconnectors
Auxiliary contacts AX31
Shunt trip releases SHT31
Undervoltage releases UVT31
All accessories are mounted to the Ex9IP isolators from the left and are same as for Ex9B circuit breakers.
The undervoltage release UVT in PV system is intended e.g. for safe remote disconnection of DC part from
installation.
Accessories
DC Isolators Ex9IP
Isolator
Ex9IP
1, 2, 3, 4-module width
Voltage or trip releases
SHT, UVT
Up to 2 units
Aux. or signal contacts
AX, AL, AXL
Up to 3 units
see Installation devices catalogue
see Installation devices catalogue
see Installation devices catalogue
57
D
C
 S
w
itc
h
di
sc
on
ne
ct
or
s
16 A 1 MU 101750 Ex9IP 1P 16A 1/12/144
32 A 1 MU 101751 Ex9IP 1P 32A 1/12/144
50 A 1 MU 101752 Ex9IP 1P 50A 1/12/144
63 A 1 MU 101753 Ex9IP 1P 63A 1/12/144
16 A 2 MU 101754 Ex9IP 2P 16A 1/6/72
32 A 2 MU 101755 Ex9IP 2P 32A 1/6/72
50 A 2 MU 101756 Ex9IP 2P 50A 1/6/72
63 A 2 MU 101757 Ex9IP 2P 63A 1/6/72
Rated current Width Article No. Type  Packing
1-module, 250 V DC
2-module, 500 V DC
Rated current Width Article No. Type  Packing
DC Isolators Ex9IP
16 A 3 MU 101758 Ex9IP 3P 16A 1/4/48
32 A 3 MU 101759 Ex9IP 3P 32A 1/4/48
50 A 3 MU 101760 Ex9IP 3P 50A 1/4/48
63 A 3 MU 101761 Ex9IP 3P 63A 1/4/48
3-module, 750 V DC
Rated current Width Article No. Type  Packing
16 A 4 MU 101762 Ex9IP 4P 16A 1/3/36
32 A 4 MU 101763 Ex9IP 4P 32A 1/3/36
50 A 4 MU 101764 Ex9IP 4P 50A 1/3/36
63 A 4 MU 101765 Ex9IP 4P 63A 1/3/36
4-module, 1000 V DC
Rated current Width Article No. Type  Packing